11-28-00



PTO 1595

RECOR

(Rev. 6-93)

101543705

U.S. Dept. Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

JC65 FOU.S. PTO 09/724438

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

<u>Please</u>	record the attached original documents or co	opy thereof. Atty. Docket: 1965.009	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	William T. Bodenhamer;	Name: Toxin Alert, Inc.	
	George Jackowski;	an Ontario Corporation	
	Eric Davies	ADDR: 6354 Viscount Road	
		Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1H3	
Nature	e of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses: Yes	
	Security Agm Change of Name		
	Other Execution Date:11/22/00		
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent Registration No(s):	
5.	Additional numbers attached?Yes_X_No Name and address of party whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Patents involved:		
	Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A.	X Enclosed in check No. 0033	
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip:	Charge to charge Dop. 120	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9.	any attached copy is a true copy of the ort	ginal document. Signature number of pages including cover sheet, etc. 2	
	/		

12/01/2000 JBALINAN 00000058 09724438

04 FC:581

40.00 OF

Attorney Docket No. 1965.009

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSI	GNOR: William T.	Bodenhamer Status: an individual
Address:	101 Hawksbil.	l_Way
City:	<u>Jupiter</u>	State/Zip: FL 33458
INVENTOR/ASSI	GNOR: George Jacko	wski Status: <u>an individual</u>
Address:	11725 Keel S	treet R1
City:	Kettleby Ontario	State/Zip: Canada LOG 1J0
	GNOR: Eric Davies	
Address:	5594 Cortina	Crescent
City:,	M1,55155Wyga, C	Ontario State/Zip: Canada L4Z3R3
ASSIGNEE:	Toxin Alert, Inc	3.
	<u>an Ontario Corpo</u>	
	6354 Viscount Road	
City:	Mississauga	State/Zip: Ontario L4V 1H3
TITLE OF INVE	NTION: SURFACE BINI	DING OF AN IMMUNOGLOBULIN TO A
<u> </u>	LEXIBLE POLYMER US;	ING A WATER SOLUBLE VARNISH MATRIX
SERTAL NUMBER	: <u>N/A</u>	
assigns, heirs, adminis application therefore ic	trators, all of the Assignor's right lentified herein and to any and al	ereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent I patents which may evolve therefrom; interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, es on said invention and any Letters Patent which may onal Convention priority, and
	agrees to execute any papers or p in or required by Assignce to obta	perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the ain said patent, without any additional payment therefor,
Date: 27	2 Nov 2000	William T. Bodenhamer INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR
Date: 27	Nov 2000	George Jackowski INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR
Date: <u>2</u>	2 Nov 2000	Eric Davies INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/28/2000 REEL: 011307 FRAME: 0861